

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....2885

**DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES**.....2885

    Division of Marketing and Development .....2885

        5H-1.001 Bond and/or Certificate of Deposit Required; Agricultural Products .....2885

        5H-1.003 License Fee to be Paid.....2885

    Division of Consumer Services .....2885

        5J-12.002 Registration .....2886

        5J-12.005 Educational Assistance Program.....2886

**DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** .....2888

    State Board of Education .....2888

        6A-1.099821 Kindergarten Readiness Rate.....2888

    Educational Practices Commission.....2888

        6B-4.010 Instructional Personnel Assessment Systems .....2888

**DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE** .....2889

    Property Tax Administration Program.....2889

        12D-8.0082 Florida Uniform Market Area Guidelines .....2889

**DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**.....2889

    Florida Seaport Transportation and Economic Development Council.....2889

        14B-2 Small County Dredging Grant Program .....2889

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND** .....2890

**WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS** .....2890

    Southwest Florida Water Management District.....2890

        40D-1.002 Delegation of Authority .....2890

        40D-1.659 Forms and Instructions .....2890

**DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY**.....2891

    53-13.001 Determining Salary Upon Appointment.....2891

    53-13.008 Overtime Compensation .....2891

    53-16.004 Overtime/Compensation for Excess Hours of Work .....2891

**DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION** .....2891

    Division of Florida Land Sales, Condominiums and Mobile Homes.....2891

        61B-15.007 Developer, Defined .....2891

        61B-17.005 Examination of Documents .....2892

        61B-18.0005 Declarations .....2892

        61B-24.002 Notices of Intended Conversion .....2893

        61B-39.002 Public Offering Statement and Purchase Agreement Requirements .....2894

        61B-79.002 Procedure for Filing and Examination of Documents .....2894

    Board of Architecture and Interior Design .....2895

        61G1-21.003 Continuing Education – Approval of Subjects and Providers.....2895

        61G1-23.015 Responsible Supervising Control Over Architectural Practice  
            Outside of the Architect’s Office.....2896

        61G1-24.002 Continuing Education Approval of Subjects and Providers.....2896

    Electrical Contractors’ Licensing Board .....2896

        61G6-10.002 Violations and Penalties.....2896

**DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** .....2897

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2897
Board of Optometry.....	2897
64B13-3.003 Patient Records; Transfer or Death of Licensed Practitioner .....	2897
64B13-3.004 Minimum Equipment Requirements.....	2897
64B13-3.010 Standards of Practice.....	2897
64B13-3.015 Performance of Delegated Tasks by Non-Licensed Personnel .....	2897
64B13-3.006 Licenses and Signs in Office.....	2898
64B13-3.007 Minimum Procedures for Vision Analysis.....	2898
64B13-3.008 Corporate, Lay, and Unlicensed Practice of Optometry Prohibited.....	2898
64B13-3.009 False, Fraudulent, Deceptive and Misleading Advertising.....	2898
64B13-3.012 Prohibited; Policy; Definitions; Affirmative Disclosure Prescriptions .....	2898
64B13-4.004 Manner of Application.....	2898
64B13-5.001 Hours Requirement.....	2899
64B13-5.002 Criteria for Approval .....	2899
64B13-6.001 Fees.....	2900
64B13-15.003 Range of Penalties for Administrative Violations .....	2900
64B13-15.005 Designation of Administrative Violations; Major; Minor .....	2900
64B13-15.009 Citations.....	2900
64B13-16.003 Requirements and Restrictions for Mobile Branch Offices.....	2901
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	2901
Division of Consumer Services .....	2901
69J-2.001 Alternative Procedures for Resolution of Disputed Personal Lines Insurance Claims Arising from Hurricane and Tropical Storm Damage.....	2901
 Section II Proposed Rules.....	 2902
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	2902
State Board of Education .....	2902
6A-4.0282 Specialization Requirements for the Endorsement in Athletic Coaching – Academic Class.....	2903
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2903
ADMINISTRATION COMMISSION .....	2903
28-18.100 Purpose and Effect.....	2904
28-18.200 Comprehensive Plan.....	2904
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS .....	2904
33-103.003 Inmate Grievances – Training Requirements .....	2904
33-601.307 Disciplinary Hearings.....	2904
33-601.722 Visiting Schedule.....	2905
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	2905
53-28.001 How to Play FLORIDA LOTTO.....	2906
53-28.002 FLORIDA LOTTO Drawings .....	2906
53-28.003 FLORIDA LOTTO Prize Divisions .....	2906
53-28.0035 Determination of Prize Winners .....	2906
53-28.004 FLORIDA LOTTO Odds of Winning .....	2906
53-28.005 FLORIDA LOTTO Rules and Prohibitions .....	2906
53-28.006 FLORIDA LOTTO Estimated Jackpot.....	2906
53-28.007 FLORIDA LOTTO Payment Options .....	2906
53-29.001 How to Play FANTASY 5 .....	2906
53-29.002 FANTASY 5 Drawings.....	2906
53-29.003 FANTASY 5 Prize Divisions.....	2906
53-29.0035 Determination of Prize Winners .....	2906
53-29.004 FANTASY 5 Odds of Winning.....	2906

53-29.005 FANTASY 5 Rules and Prohibitions.....	2907
53-30.001 How to Play CASH 3 .....	2907
53-30.002 CASH 3 Drawings.....	2907
53-30.003 CASH 3 Odds of Winning.....	2907
53-30.004 CASH 3 Rules and Prohibitions.....	2907
53-31.001 How to Play PLAY 4.....	2907
53-31.002 PLAY 4 Drawings.....	2907
53-31.003 PLAY 4 Odds of Winning .....	2907
53-31.004 PLAY 4 Rules and Prohibitions.....	2908
53-32.001 How to Play MEGA MONEY.....	2908
53-32.002 MEGA MONEY Drawings .....	2908
53-32.003 MEGA MONEY Prize Divisions .....	2908
53-32.004 Determination of Prize Winners.....	2908
53-32.005 MEGA MONEY Odds of Winning.....	2908
53-32.006 MEGA MONEY Rules and Prohibitions .....	2908
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	2908
Electrical Contractors' Licensing Board .....	2908
61G6-9.006 Approval of Continuing Education Courses.....	2909
Board of Employee Leasing Companies .....	2909
61G7-10.002 Reporting of Change of Status Required; Effect on Licensees; Change of Licensee Name.....	2909
Board of Pilot Commissioners.....	2909
61G14-11.002 Qualification of Applicants for a Certificate as a Deputy Pilot.....	2910
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2910
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	2910
Division of Workers' Compensation .....	2910
69L-6.023 Non-Construction Limited Liability Company Members.....	2911
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	2911
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	2911
14-87.001 Scope .....	2911
14-87.0011 Scope and Definitions.....	2911
14-87.0012 Assessment of Penalties for Violations Found During Compliance Reviews.....	2911
14-87.002 Payment of Penalties; Detaining and Impounding Motor Vehicles.....	2911
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2911
ADMINISTRATION COMMISSION .....	2911
28-18.210 Comprehensive Plan.....	2911
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	2911
Florida Real Estate Commission .....	2911
61J2-2.027 Applications by Individuals .....	2911
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2912
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2912
Board of Dentistry .....	2912
64B5-16.002 Required Training .....	2912
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....	2912
Office of Insurance Regulation.....	2912
69O-149.022 Forms Adopted .....	2912

---



---

Section IV Emergency Rules .....	2912
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2912
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2912
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver .....	 2913
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....	2913
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2913
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	2913
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2913
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2916
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2916
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings .....	 2917
DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....	2918
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....	2919
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	2919
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	2920
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2920
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS .....	2920
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....	2921
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....	2921
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS .....	2922
COMMISSION ON ETHICS .....	2924
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	2924
COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED .....	2929
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES .....	2929
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....	2929
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....	2930
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2930
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2931
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2931
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION .....	2934
HARDEE COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.....	2935
SOUTHWEST FLORIDA CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY.....	2935
VISIT FLORIDA .....	2935
BLUE RIBBON IMPLEMENTATION WORKING GROUP .....	2935
FLORIDA AUTOMOBILE JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION .....	2936
FLORIDA LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE COMMISSION .....	2936

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
 Declaratory Statements.....2936  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....2936  
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....2936  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....2937  
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES.....2937

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
 the Validity of Rules.....2937

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
 Non-rule Policy Challenges.....2937

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the  
 Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....2937

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....2938  
 DEPARTMENT OF STATE.....2938  
 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION.....2938  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....2942  
 REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....2942  
 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....2945  
 EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....2945  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....2945  
 CITY OF FT. LAUDERDALE.....2945  
 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....2946  
 POLK COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD.....2947  
 FLORIDA COALITION FOR CHILDREN.....2947

Section XII Miscellaneous.....2947  
 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS.....2947  
 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....2962  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....2965  
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....2965  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....2965  
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2965  
 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....2965  
 FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....2966

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....2967